OUTPUT: 27-03-2018 16:29:23

I:\Chi\FOR DILL PDF (Chinese_dept)\wtai\3704827-t01fnar (e) (27-03-2018) (16.27.51)\02.Company info-4827-t01e.indd

2017 ANNUAL REPORT 7

II Company Profile and Key Financial Indicators

VIII. Key Financial Indicators by Quarter

Unit: RMB

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

Revenue 6,274,273,821.63 7,474,961,185.61 8,179,965,762.07 7,922,543,078.82
Net profit attributable to shareholders
 of the Company 702,517,923.91 1,042,996,914.32 966,000,240.51 1,057,810,372.19
Net profit after extraordinary gains or losses
 attributable to shareholders of the Company 615,479,547.22 1,007,815,010.99 927,544,638.20 874,939,820.54
Net cash flows from operating activities -1,799,933,755.66 -2,313,008,012.73 2,499,802,074.06 1,636,905,737.26

Whether the above indicators or their aggregated amounts have any material difference with the respective amounts as
disclosed in the quarterly report or interim report

□ Yes √ No

IX. Five-year financial summary under paragraph 19 of appendix 16 of the Hong Kong Listing
Rules

Unit: RMB’0,000

For the year ended 31 December
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Before
adjustment

After
adjustment

Before
adjustment

After a
djustment

Revenue 2,985,174 2,290,711 2,290,711 2,024,191 2,024,191 1,910,168 2,038,889
Profit before tax 453,648 258,317 258,317 141,017 141,017 56,101 86,629
Tax 77,752 56,056 62,597 43,224 36,683 10,770 17,594
Profit for the current period
 attributable to shareholders
 of the listed company 376,933 206,399 199,858 102,122 108,663 50,520 71,066
Minority interests -1,036 -4,138 -4,138 -4,329 -4,329 -5,190 -2,030
Basic earnings per share
 (RMB/share) 1.7 0.99 0.95 0.50 0.53 0.26 0.35
Rate of return on net assets
 on weighted average basis (%) 15.80% 9.59% 9.23% 6.73% 7.17% 3.62% 5.11%

Unit: RMB’0,000

For the year ended 31 December
2017 2016 2015 2014 2013

Before
adjustment

After
adjustment

Before
adjustment

After
adjustment

Total assets 10,562,510 8,228,535 8,228,535 7,796,170 7,796,116 5,682,203 4,752,188
Total liabilities 7,535,092 5,972,050 5,972,050 6,070,277 6,063,736 4,247,396 3,288,353

Minority interests 249,565 34,605 34,605 38,743 38,743 43,073 59,847